2) The facility shall have a State license (hotel and food), and comply 

with building and fire codes as may be required or applicable. 

3) The facility shall be owner or manager occupied. 

4) The principal structure shall have a minimum size of one thousand 

five hundred (1,500) gross square feet and shall be located on a lot 
which meets the minimum lot size of the district in which it is 
located. 

5) All bed and breakfast units shall be established within the principal 

structure. 

6) Not more than the equivalent of one (1) full time person shall be